
‘WELL DONE!’ to the following 
pupils who received 

special awards this week:

Reception – Lucas, Oscar, Grace

Year 1 – Ethan, Molly, Mickey

Year 2 – Phoebe, Cooper, Felix

Year 3 – Adrian, Seraphina, 

Sam McCabe

Year 4 – Anna, Alfie, Maddie

Year 5 – Isla, Isaac, Sophia

Year 6 – Lily C, Bea, Bethany

May the road rise up to meet you.
May the wind be always at your back.

May the sun shine warm upon your face;
the rains fall soft upon your fields and 
until we meet again, may God hold you 

in the palm of  His hand.

Message from the Headteacher

Huge congratulation to our Years 6s who did
brilliantly in their SAT. They worked so hard and
deserved their amazing results.

As part of their SATs celebrations, Year 6 had a
WOW Day at Forest School. They had a wonderful
time in the woods building shelters, lashing sticks
together to making stretchers and munching on
toasted marshmallows.

The End of Year Music Concert was held on
Tuesday. All of the musicians performed brilliantly
and proudly showcased their talents. Well done to
all who performed.

Don’t forget, that tonight is the PTA Disco from
6pm – 8pm. All are welcome to come along to the
Disco to celebrate the end of the Summer Term.
Tickets are available on the door.

On Thursday 18th July, we will be holding an
Afternoon Tea Party, from 1.30pm, for Mrs
Pickford’s retirement. All of the children will be
joining in the fun. All parents, and ex parents, are
very welcome to come along too.
Donations of cakes, large or small, are most
welcome and can be dropped off in the office on
the Thursday morning.

The Year 6 Leavers Mass will be held on Friday
19th July at 9.10am in the church. All Year 6
parents are welcome to attend.

Have a great weekend.
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DATES FOF THE SUMMER TERM

Wednesday 17th July
Y5 to Blenheim Palace – ‘A Midsummer Night’s Dream’

Year 6 Performance to parents 

Thursday 18th July Afternoon Tea Party for Mrs Pickford 1.30pm. 

Friday 19th July
End of Year Mass in church

Finish for Summer holidays at 12.05pm

Summer Holiday Monday 22nd July – Tuesday 3rd September

Thursday 5th September Return to school 

Tuesday 10th September PTA AGM and Welcome Meeting  (new)

Sunday 22th September PTA Tea & Cakes at Chastleton House. 
All help will be gratefully accepted. (new)

Friday 27th September PTA Welcome Disco (new)

Thursday 10th October Year 6 at STEAM Museum, Swindon (new)

Friday 18th October PTA Band Night (new)

Friday 25th October INSET DAY

HALF TERM 28th October – 1st November 2018

Tuesday 12th November Book People Book Fair in school a week (new)

Wednesday 13th July Photographer in school - Individual Portraits (new)

Monday 2nd December Whole School at Oxford Playhouse Pantomime (new)

Monday 9th December Flu Vaccinations – whole school (new)

Thursday 19th December Finish for Christmas – 12.05pm (new)




